B6-B OIPE	3-43-02 Attorney Docket No.: 069099.0107
MAR 1 2 000 80 RI 03 - 22	Afforney Docket No.: 069099.0107
1 2062 y	
To the Honorable Commissions for Paten	nent(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 10202	
10202	OLARIG, SOMPONG PAUL 3-12-02
2. OELKE, MARK LYNDON	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ched? Yes X No
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign	nee(s)):
Name: MAXXAN SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED	•
Address: 107 Bonaventure Drive	
SANTA CLARA COUNTY	
SAN JOSE, CA 95134	
Country: USA 46	08.382.6500
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes X No
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date(s) of the application is:
A. <u>Patent Application No(s).</u> :	B. <u>Patent No(s).</u> :
10/039,184 - FILED 12/31/2001	
●thers on additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No
4. Nature of Conveyance:	
X ASSIGNMENT Merger	Change of Name:
Verified Translation Security Agreement	Other:
Execution Date: J. E. JENNE; M. L. OELKE:	02/14/2002
S. P. OLARIG:	03/01/2002
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: 6.	Application(s):1 + Patent(s):
PAUL N. KATZ	= Total: 1
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. (023640)	8. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET	CHECK # 770742 IS ENCLOSED.
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995	9. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account NO
713.229.1343 (TELEPHONE)	10. Deposit Account No.: 02-0383
713.229.7743 (FACSIMILE)	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account, order no. 069099.0107.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
11. Statement and Signature	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.  PAUL N. KATZ (Reg. No. 35,917)	MARCH 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing	MARCH 12, 2002 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and document: 5 PAGES* AND 1 CHECK
\	(*INCLUDES DUPLICATE COVER SHEET FOR FEE PROCESSING)
4002 LMUELLER 00000239 10039184	
581 40.00 OP	
<i>,</i>	
HOU02:853972	EXPRESS MAIL: EV06726401EINT

REEL: 012695 FRAME: 0561

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

MAXXAN SYSTEMS, INC. 107 BONAVENTURA DR. SANTA CLARA COUNTY SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

## "BUFFER TO BUFFER CREDIT FLOW CONTROL FOR COMPUTER NETWORK"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

JOHN E. JENNE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Residence:	5959 FM 1960 WEST, APT. #1528 HARRIS COUNTY, HOUSTON, TX 77069
Citizenship:	get Gerone USA
Post Office Address:	5959 FM 1960 WEST, APT. #1528 HARRIS COUNTY, HOUSTON, TX 77069
Ostm E. Cenne Signature of First Inventor	2/14/200 Z Date of Signature
n the State of TEXAS §	<u> </u>
in the State of <u>TEXAS</u> § In the County of <u>HARRIS</u> §	
n the Country of U3A §	v 1) - (
Before me, the undersigned authority,	on this day of the personally appeared person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same expressed.	of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein

HOU02:840908

Full Name of First Inventor:

Page 1 of 3

U.S.S.N.: 10/039,184
Assignment
PATENTESS MAIL:

REEL: 012695 RAME: 0562

ensular Officer

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my h	nand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.
Full Name of Second Inventor:	MARK LYNDON OELKE
Residence:	16807 SPRUCE RUN DR. HARRIS COUNTY, SPRING, TX 77379
Citizenship:	USA
Post Office Address:	16807 SPRUCE RUN DR. HARRIS COUNTY, SPRING, TX 77379
Marke Kendow Welke Signature of Second Inventor	Date of Signature
Marsk Welke, known to me to b	hority, on this day of personally appeared to the foregoing instrument and same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein

Full Name of Third Inventor:	SOMPONG PAUL OLARIG
Residence:	3050 Paseo Granada Alameda County, Pleasanton, TX 94566
Citizenship:	USA
Post Office Address:	3050 PASEO GRANADA ALAMEDA COUNTY, PLEASANTON, TX 94566
Signature of Third Inventor	$\frac{3/1/07}{\text{Date of Signature}}$
In the State of \$  In the County of \$  In the Country of \$	
Before me, the undersign school of the condition of the c	day of March, 2002, personally appeared me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and the ted the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein Notary or Consular Officer
J. SCOTT HAMIL COMA. # 133229 NOTARY FUELC-CALIF SANTA CLARA COL COMM. EXP. NOV. 29	TONS 50RNIA D

RECORDED: 03/12/2002 REEL: 012695 FRAME: 0564